501908416 05/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jinxiang Chen	03/26/2012
Zhishen Wu	03/26/2012
Gang Wu	03/26/2012
Juan Xie	03/26/2012
Hong Zhu	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu
City:	Nanjing, Jiangsu
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	210096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13406441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N374:69089/PCH/AAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Hsueh

Total Attachments: 2

source=69089_Assignment#page1.tif source=69089_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0594 DP \$40.00 13406441

Docket No.: 69089/N374

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT

consideration, the receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, the
/II. Gang. XIE. Juan, and ZHU.	Hong
RANSFER(S) TO	
The second secon	
Jiangsu 210096, P. R. China	
entire right, title and interest in	and to any and all improvements
for United States Letters Pater	it entitied
TEGRALLY MANUFACTURI	COMP STRUCTURE
POLYGONAL GRID HONE	COMBSTRUCTORE
ate herewith or	
l(CHRISTIE, I	PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
authorized to	dale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby insert in (b) the specified data,
when known	
406,441	
itutes, renewals or continuation international conventions for total ts. End that the Commissioner of	ns of said application, and any and an ons of said application and patents, the protection of industrial property Patents issue any and all of said or its successors in interest or its
undersigned will execute all ons: execute all rightful other t	sted, without charge to but at the divisional, continuing, substitute, papers; and generally do everything in securing and maintaining patent
SIGNATURE	DATE
	ng x 26 March 2012 i Shen x 26 March 2013
	FRANSFER(S) TO Jiangsu 210096, P. R. China Jiangsu 210096, P. R. China

Docket No.: 69089/N374		
WU, Gang	x Mu Comy	x 26 March 2012
XIE, Juan	× Xie Juan	x 26 March 2012
ZHU, Hong	x Zhu Hong	x 26 March 2012
WITNESSES:		

AAM PAS1155436.2-*-02/28/12 7:03 PM